
 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM & 
RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY 

 

 

MEETING DATE: July 28, 2025 

PRESENTED BY: Juan Pablo Terrazas, Assistant City Manager 

AGENDA ITEM: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for the Manhole Rehabilitation Project to include 
the rehabilitation of a manhole located at the intersection of Griffin Parkway (495) 
and Crimson Avenue in the amount of $19,776.00 – Terrazas 

 
 

NATURE OF REQUEST: 

The City of Mission is seeking authorization to approve Change Order #1 in the amount of $19,776.00 
for the Manhole Rehabilitation Project with Renoworks, LLC.  Additional funds were allocated through a 
budget amendment under the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, allowing for the 
inclusion of an additional manhole located at the intersection of Griffin Parkway (495) and Crimson 
Avenue to be rehabilitated as part of the project.  

 

BUDGETED: Yes  FUND: CDBG ACCT. #: 04-462-74936 

BUDGET: $264,000 EST. COST: $19,776.00 CURRENT BUDGET BALANCE: $50,000 
   

BID AMOUNT:   $ 

   

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval 

 

Departmental Approval: Finance, Purchasing 

Advisory Board Recommendation: N/A 

City Manager’s Recommendation: Approval MRP 

 

RECORD OF VOTE:  APPROVED:  __________ 

    DISAPPROVED:  __________ 

    TABLED:   __________ 

________ AYES  

________ NAYS 

________ DISSENTING___________________________________________________ 


